2/27/1

10 Rec'd PCT/FTG 2 7 FEB 2001

Commissioner of Pa.   101636495	FORM PTO-1595 RECO! 03-1	U7/11/
Patent and Tradement (		5-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 101636495   Original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Stephen B. Leonard, Allen D. Miller, Robert E. Corba, Marilyn M. Johnson, Steven B. Mineau, Scott W. Demarest, James E. Buhler, and Trevor O. Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes \subseteq No    3. Nature of conveyance:   Yes \subseteq No   No	(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark C
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Stephen B. Leonard, Allen D. Miller, Robert E. Corba, Marily nM. Johnson, Steven B. Mineau, Scott W. Demarest, James E. Buhler, and Trevor O. Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)    Nature of conveyance:		
Stephen B. Leonard, Alfen D. Miller, Robert E. Corba, Marilyn M. Johnson, Steven B. Mineau, Scott W. Demarest, James E. Buhler, and Trevor O. Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1016	original documents or copy thereof.
Marilyn M. Johnson, Steven B. Mineau, Scott W. Demarest, James E. Buhler, and Trevor O. Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Marilyn M. Johnson, Steven B. Mineau, Scott W. Demarest, James E. Buhler, and Trevor O. Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Assignment		Internal Address: Mail Station 0//
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403    December 14, 2000, December 15, 2000, January 3, 2001, and January 19, 2001	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
December 14, 2000, December 15, 2000, December 20, 2000, January 3, 2001, and January 19, 2001	Security Agreement Change of Name	
4. Application Number(s) or patent Number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/GB99/01887/ U.S. No. 09/719,534  Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.  7. Total number of applications and patents involved: Street Address: Mail Station 077 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  8. Deposit Account Number:  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Mcicy  Linda Blair Mcicy  Aughthard Aughter and supplication is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Mcicy  Aughthard Aughter and supplication is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Mcicy	Execution Date: December 14, 2000, December 15, 2000, December 20, 2000, January	City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/GB99/01887/ U.S. No. 09/719,534  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.  S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.  S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attached?  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.  Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meich  Linda Blair Meich  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/GB99/01887/	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.  Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077    Enclosed		 
S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.  Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077    Enclosed		
Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  8. Deposit Account Number:  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  □ TO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meier  Linda Blair Meier	concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address: Mail Station 077 ☐ Enclosed  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street 8. Deposit Account Number:  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403 ☐ 10-0849  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meier	S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:  1525 Howe Street  8. Deposit Account Number:  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  10-0849  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meier  MAN Chi Man 2-20-01	Name	
City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  10-0849  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meier  Linda Blair Meier	Name	Enclosed
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meier  Linda Blair Meier	Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meier  Linda Blair Meier	Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meier 2-20-01	Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Linda Blair Meier 2-20-01	Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:
Linda Blair Meier 2-20-01	Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  10-0849  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Linda Blair Meier 2-20-01	Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  DO NOT USE	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  10-0849  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  DO NOT USE 7	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  10-0849  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
	Name  Internal Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  DO NOT USE 1  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  10-0849  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
	Name Internal Address: Mail Station 077  Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403  DO NOT USE 1  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at Linda Blair Meier	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  10-0849  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Character    Date

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., of Racine, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephen B. Leonard, 8629 Talamasca Drive, Franksville, Wisconsin 53126 (US); Allen D. Miller, 6008 Independence Road, Racine, Wisconsin 53406 (US); Robert E. Corba, 2555 North Windy Walk Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 (US); Marilyn M. Johnson, 2460 North 89th Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53226 (US); Steven B. Mineau, 5436 Center Lane, Waterford, Wisconsin 53185 (US); Scott W. Demarest, 7607 West River Road, Caledonia, Wisconsin 53108 (US); James E. Buhler, 31308 Red Oak Lane, Waterford, Wisconsin 53185 (US); and Trevor O. Brown, King Ina's Palace, Silver Street, South Petherton, Somerset TA13 5BY (GB);

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States patent based on an International Patent entitled DISPENSING LIQUIDS, which was filed on 15 June 1999, having an application serial number PCT/GB99/01887;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names of in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said invention;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin on the 14 day of December, 2000.

stephen B. Leonard

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

)ss.

COUNTY OF RACINE )

Before me personally appeared Stephen B. Leonard, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

Debra S. Bielefeldt,

Notary Public, Racine County

Wisconsin

My Commission Exp.: 10/21/2001

(SEAL)

Signed by me at Racine, Wisco	onsin this <u>14</u> day of December,
	an Onle
	Allen D. Miller
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
)ss. COUNTY OF RACINE )	
the person described in the above A foregoing instrument in my presence	
(SEAL)	Debra S. Bielefeldt, Notary Public, Racine County Wisconsin My Commission Exp.: 10/21/2001
Signed by me at Scottsdale, A	Robert E. Corba
STATE OF ARIZONA ) )ss. COUNTY OF)	
the person described in the above A foregoing instrument in my presence allegations set forth therein as be aforesaid.	
OFFICIAL SEAL  NATHAN WALKER  NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA  (M台及ICOPA COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Jan. 6, 2005	Notary Public, Mallopu County Arizona My Commission Exp.: Jan 6 2005
Signed by me at Racine, Wisco 2000.	onsin this 15 day of December,  Marilyn M. Johnson
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
)ss. COUNTY OF RACINE )	

PATENT REEL: 011574 FRAME: 0670

Before me personally appeared Marilyn M. Johnson, to me known to
be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the
foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the
allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year
aforesaid.

Debra S. Bielefeldt,

Notary Public, Racine County

Wisconsin

My Commission Exp.: 10/21/2001

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin this 20 day of December, 2000.

Steven B. Mineau

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

(SEAL)

)ss.

COUNTY OF RACINE )

(SEAL)

Before me personally appeared Steven B. Mineau, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

Debra S. Bielefeldt,

Notary Public, Racine County

Wisconsin

My Commission Exp.: 10/21/2001

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin this  $\frac{14}{}$  day of December,

2000.

Scott W. Demarest

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

)ss.

COUNTY OF RACINE )

Before me personally appeared Scott W. Demaarest, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

Debra S. Bielefeldt,

Notary Public, Racine County

(SEAL) Wisconsin

My Commission Exp.: 10/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011574 FRAME: 0671

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin this 14 day of December, 2000. STATE OF WISCONSIN) )ss. COUNTY OF RACINE ) Before me personally appeared James E. Buhler, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid. Bebra S. Bielefeldt, Notary Public, Racine County (SEAL) Wisconsin My Commission Exp.: 10/21/2001

signed by me at 36 Kar hed bridge GB, this

Trevor O. Brown

Before me personally appeared Trevor O. Brown, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public My Commission Exp.:

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

**PATENT** REEL: 011574 FRAME: 0672